Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ABRO Industries, Inc.		12/31/2007	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Peter F Baranay	
Street Address:	2455 Cayuga Heights Court	
City:	Niles	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	49120	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

Name:	Nancy N Baranay	
Street Address:	2455 Cayuga Heights Court	
City:	Niles	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	49120	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77347721	ABRO
Registration Number:	3358772	ABRO
Registration Number:	2823603	ABRO
Registration Number:	2461698	ABRO
Registration Number:	2337675	ABRO
Registration Number:	2161554	ABRO
Registration Number:	1103736	ABRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900097600 TRADEMARK REEL: 003705 FRAME: 0725 \$190.00

Fax Number: (574)239-1900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 574-234-4149

Email: sbteas@bakerd.com

Correspondent Name: Gerard T. Gallagher

Address Line 1: 202 S. Michigan Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: South Bend, INDIANA 46601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ABR-G0095
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerard T. Gallagher
Signature:	/Gerard T. Gallagher/
Date:	01/29/2008

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment ABRO to Baranays#page1.tif source=Assignment ABRO to Baranays#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003705 FRAME: 0726

ASSIGNMENT

ABRO Industries, Inc. for the sum of the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby assign to Peter and Nancy Baranay having a mailing address at 2455 Cayuga Heights Court, Niles, Michigan 49120 all of its right, title and interest in and to the following intellectual property rights in the United States of America:

- The trademark registrations and applications listed on Exhibit A hereto, including
 their rights in the ABRO mark for use with the goods and services identified in
 the trademark registrations and applications listed on Exhibit A hereto ("the
 Trademarks");
- The common law rights in and to the Trademarks;
- 3. The goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks; and
- 4. The right to sue for and collect damages for past infringements of the Trademarks.

This assignment shall become effective at 12:01 a.m. Eastern Standard Time on January 1, 2008.

President

ABRO Industries, Inc.

Peter F. Baranay Date

BDDB01 5072018v1

EXHIBIT A

- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,103,736
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,161,554
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,337,675
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,461,698
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,823,603
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,358,772
- U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 77/347,721

MFB

2

BDDB01 5072018v1

RECORDED: 01/29/2008

TRADEMARKTAL P.002

REEL: 003705 FRAME: 0728